
lmonroe
Callout
This Parcel ID is incorrect. According to iMaps, the correct ID is: 1758-78-4708

lmonroe
Callout
Pedestrian amenities shall have direct access to the sidewalk network therefore rooftop seating is not an eligible feature. 

lmonroe
Polygon

lmonroe
Cloud+
Update to reflect the removal of the "greenway" as the mulched trail is actually a primitive trail. 

kmallo
Callout
Please correct address to 503 South Main

kmallo
Callout
Please update this and the total to reflect 13 units









lmonroe
Cloud+

lmonroe
Cloud+
Existing property line information needs only be portrayed on the Existing Conditions sheet. The site plan should show proposed property lines only to reduce clutter and confusion. 

lmonroe
Callout
The fence here simply ends. Please tie in the new fencing area to the old area. 

lmonroe
Cloud+

lmonroe
Cloud+
What is this measurement referring to? The length should be 246.76'.

lmonroe
Callout
Update building shape to show consistency with architectural plan sheets. Clearly delineated entrance locations. 

lmonroe
Text Box
Provide a legend for the different materials being used in the shaded, bricked, and speckled areas on the plan. 

lmonroe
Text Box
Per LDO Section 6.8.4.B.5. states street crossings shall be required whenever a walkway intersects a vehicular area; and/or a pedestrian walkway intersects a vehicular
area within a development or along its frontage. All crossings should be updated to be ADA accessible. 

lmonroe
Text Box
Public seating is required for open space areas per LDO Section 6.2.1.G.5

lmonroe
Callout
Specify the open space type. (ie. plaza, green space, etc.)

lmonroe
Callout
A paver with plantings is supposed to be located here. Please show on site plan. 

lmonroe
Arrow

lmonroe
Cloud+

lmonroe
Cloud+
This appears to be an error as a kiosk is not located here. 

kmallo
Callout
Please update to reflect 13 units shown on the architectural drawings



lmonroe
Text Box
Label tree protection fencing location on the plan set. 







lmonroe
Callout
What is meant here? If a tree is to be saved, mitigation is not required. 
If the applicant is trying to have existing trees be counted towards preservation standards, as noted in LDO 6.2.4.5.A.3, we may suggest changing the label to: "Existing tree to be preserved and used for preservation credit".

Please note, that when a tree is being replaced, it must be done with a tree of similar species and size.  

lmonroe
Callout
Removal of this tree requires mitigation. it shall be replaced on-site with at least four (4) or more trees of similar species and size per LDO Section 6.2.4.5.B

lmonroe
Cloud+

lmonroe
Cloud+
According to the 2021 iMaps and July of 2022 Google Maps aerials, there was a tree located in this location directly behind the home. Please provide the type and size to ensure that tree replacement is provided as required. 

lmonroe
Text Box
Provide a north arrow. 

lmonroe
Callout
Label tree protection fencing location. 



lmonroe
Callout
Required plant material shall be installed in front of any required fence so the required plant material is completely visible from the adjacent property or right-of-way 

lmonroe
Text Box
Provide a north arrow. 

lmonroe
Text Box
A minimum of one (1) foundation planting bed shall be provided for
every two-hundred-and-fifty (250) feet of pedestrian walkway per LDO Section 6.8.4.B.6

lmonroe
Callout
The cover sheet notes that a paver and plantings are being provided in Active Open Space Area #1 though this is not clearly shown here on the Landscape Plan. (LDO Section 6.8.4.B.6)



lmonroe
Callout
Within the plant list, add a column to note which planting requirement the tree is fulfilling.

lmonroe
Cloud+

lmonroe
Cloud+
For the Type 1 buffers required on the eastern and southern property line, a minimum of 383 shrubs are required. The applicant is currently proposing 395 for the total site. There are 21 canopy trees required for the southern buffer alone but the applicant is showing 34 canopy trees for the entire site. Additional plantings are required. 

Please refer to LDO Table 6.2.2.1 to ensure that the correct amount of buffer plantings are being provided.

Please refer to LDO Section 6.2.2.4 to ensure that the correct amount of parking landscaping is being provided.  







lmonroe
Text Box
Provide fence material type and height as required in LDO Section 6.5.1.E. 
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lmonroe
Callout
Provide square footage of individual tenant space. 
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 NORTHWEST EXTERIOR ELEVATION (SOUTH MAIN ST)
A-3.01 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
B1

EXTERIOR
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A-3.01

xxxxx.dwg J. Armistead

 SOUTHEAST EXTERIOR ELEVATION (WALL CREEK SUB.)
A-3.01 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
D1

lmonroe
Text Box
Height refers to the vertical distance measured from the grade to the highest point of the coping of a flat roof. The proposed building is exceeds the maximum building height permitted per the LDO Section 11.7.B

lmonroe
Callout
Label location of wall mounted lighting on all facades. 
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 NORTHEAST EXTERIOR ELEVATION (PETE SMITH)
A-3.02 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
B3

 SOUTHWEST EXTERIOR ELEVATION (WALL CREEK DRIVE)
A-3.02 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
D3

lmonroe
Text Box
Height refers to the vertical distance measured from the grade to the highest point of the coping of a flat roof. The proposed building is exceeds the maximum building height permitted per the LDO Section 11.7.B
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